Electronically Filed Supreme Court SCRU-11-0000068 26-OCT-2012 09:39 AM

SCRU-11-0000068

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

In the Matter of the

RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

ORDER AMENDING RULE 2.16 OF THE RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I (By: Recktenwald, C.J., Nakayama, Acoba, McKenna, and Pollack, JJ.)

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Rule 2.16 of the Rules of the Supreme Court of the State of Hawai'i, is amended, effective January 1, 2013, as follows (deleted material is bracketed and stricken; new material is underscored):

2.16. Disbarred or suspended attorneys.

(f) The Board shall promptly transmit <u>by electronic means</u> a [certified] copy of the <u>certified</u> order of suspension or disbarment to all judges of the State of Hawai'i, and the administrative judge of each judicial circuit shall make such

further order as he or she deems necessary to fully protect the rights of the clients of the suspended or disbarred attorney.

* * *

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaiʻi, October 26, 2012. /s/ Mark E. Recktenwald /s/ Paula A. Nakayama /s/ Simeon R. Acoba, Jr. /s/ Sabrina S. McKenna /s/ Richard W. Pollack

